ROOKWOOD SCHOOL CALENDAR
AUTUMN TERM 2021

WEEK 1
Wednesday 1%t September 2021
Thursday 2™ September 2021
Friday 3 September 2021

WEEK 2
Sunday 5" September 2021
Monday 6" September 2021
Wednesday 8" September 2021

Thursday 9" September 2021
WEEK 3
Monday 13" September 2021

Tuesday 14" September 2021
Wednesday 15" September 2021

Thursday 16" September 2021
WEEK 4
Tuesday 215t September 2021

Wednesday 22" September 2021

WEEK 5
Tuesday 28" September 2021
Wednesday 29" September 2021

Thursday 30" September 2021

Saturday 2" October 2021
WEEK 6

Wednesday 6™ October 2021

Thursday 7" October 2021

Friday 8™ October 2021

WEEK 7
Monday 11™ October 2021

Tuesday 12" October 2021

Wednesday 13" October 2021
Thursday 14" October 2021

Friday 15" October 2021
WEEK 8

Wednesday 20" October 2021

Thursday 21st October 2021
WEEK 9

Monday 25™ October 2021 -

Friday 29" October 2021

Sunday 315! October 2021

0900-1300

1800-2000

1230-1800

1530-1630

0900-1200
1600

1600-1700
1615-1700

1600-1830

0900-1600
1900-2000
1530-1630

1830-1930
0900-0930
1630-1900
1615-1715
1400-1600

1100-1400
1515-1600

0900-1600
0800

1600

1430-1530
1600-1800
1630-1900
1600-1800
1600-1800
1600-1830
1600-1800

1600

1800-2000

Staff INSET

Staff INSET

Staff INSET

Years 3-10 New Starters,
Year 7 & 6th Form Induction

Boarders Return to Boarding House

Autumn Term Commences

Years 10/11 GCSE Drama/Music
Blood Brothers @ Mayflower

Years 1 & 2 Parents Welcome Meeting

Whole School Photograph
ECA commence
Year 3-6 Parents' Welcome Evening
Senior School New Parents
Meet the Teachers
DofE Bronze Training

Year 11 PSHE Day

Year 11 Parents Information Evening

Reception Parents - Tapestry &
Phonics Workshop

Year 11 Borneo Trek Meeting
Reception — Year 2 Harvest Festival
Year 11 Parents' Evening

Years 3-6 Meet the Tutors

Families Day

Year 11 John Hanson Careers Fair
Senior Parent Representatives

Year 11 A'Level taster day
Year 11 GCSE Geography Field Trip
Preston Montford - departs

Year 11 GCSE Geography Field Trip
Preston Montford — returns

Lower School Tea Concert

Years R-2 Parents' Evening

Year 10 Parents' Evening

Years R-2 Parents' Evening

Years R-2 Parents' Evening

DofE Bronze Training

Years R-2 Parents' Evening

Half Term commences
HALF TERM

HALF TERM

Boarders Return to Boarding House



WEEK 10
Monday 15t November 2021
Tuesday 2" November 2021

Thursday 4" November 2021
Friday 5" November 2021

WEEK 11
Monday 8" November 2021

Thursday 11" November 2021
WEEK 12
Tuesday 16" November 2021

Thursday 18" November 2021

WEEK 13
Thursday 25" November 2021

Friday 26" November 2021
WEEK 14

Monday 29" November 2021

Tuesday 30" November 2021

Wednesday 15t December 2021

Thursday 2™ December 2021

Friday 3" December 2021

WEEK 15
Monday 6" December 2021

Tuesday 7" December 2021
Wednesday 8" December 2021

Thursday 9" December 2021

Friday 10" December 2021
WEEK 16-WEEK 18

Monday 13" December 2021 —

Friday 315 December 2021
WEEK 19

Tuesday 4™ January 2022

Wednesday 5" January 2022

Thursday 6" January 2022

Friday 7" January 2022

1500-1600

0845-1600
1800-1930

1900-2000

1615-1700

0900-1600
1530-1600
0900-1600
1600-1830

0900-1600
1630-1900
0900-1600

0900-1600
0900-1600
0900-1600
0900-1600
0900-1000
0900-1600
1100-1200
1500-1530

0900-1030

1830-1930
0900-1600
1200-1400
0800-1800
1200-1400
1600

1800-2000

0900-1600
0900-1600

TBC Year 10 Work Experience Launch

TBC Lower School Parent
Representatives

Portrait photos

Non Uniform Day

FOR Fireworks

Years 8-11 Senior Prize Giving
St Mary's Church
compulsory attendance

Year 7 Parents' Meet the Tutors

Year 6 Taster Day in Senior School
Year 6 Parents' Information

Reception — Year 11 Flu Immunisation
DofE Bronze Training

TBC Year 11 Drama Assessment
Year 9 Parents' Evening
TBC Year 11 Drama Assessment

Year 11 Core Subject Mock Exams
Year 11 Core Subject Mock Exams
Year 11 Core Subject Mock Exams
Year 11 Core Subject Mock Exams
Little Rooks Nativity

Year 11 Core Subject Mock Exams
Lower School Christingle

Lower School Carols round the Tree

Reception—Year 2 Christmas
Performance

Carol Service St Mary's Church

LAMDA Examinations

Senior School Christmas Lunch

TBC Year 9 Harry Potter Studios

Lower School Christmas Lunch

End of Term - No After School Prep

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY

STAFF INSET

STAFF INSET

Boarders Return to Boarding House
Spring Term Commences

Year 11 Option Subjects Mock Exams
Year 11 Option Subjects Mock Exams



PARENTS" EVENINGS 2021-2022

Reception to Year 2 Tuesday 12" October to Friday 15" October 2021

Year 3 Tuesday 8" March 2022

Year 4 Wednesday 4™ May 2022

Year 5 Tuesday 8™ February 2022

Year 6 Tuesday 22" March 2022

Year 7 Wednesday 16" March 2022

Year 8 Thursday 17" February 2022

Year 9 Thursday 25" November 2021
Options Evening Thursday 20" January 2022

Year 10 Tuesday 12" October 2021

Year 11 Wednesday 29" September 2021
Invitation Tuesday 1% February 2022

SCHOOL PRODUCTIONS 2022

High School Musical (Senior School) Tuesday 15t & Wednesday 2" March 2022 The Lights

Lower School Tuesday 29" & Wednesday 30" March 2022

OTHER INFORMATION

SCHOOL CONTACT NUMBERS

Main Reception 01264 325900

Senior School Office 01264 325911

Lower School Office 01264 325912

Years 5-11 Afterschool Prep (1615-1745) 01264 325900 ext 1222
Nursery to Year 4 Afterschool Prep (1600-1745) 01264 325903
Boarding House 01264 338811/562340
Bursar's Office 01264 325916/01
Estates Manager 01264 325902

HR Recruitment 01264 325918

School Fax 01264 325909

School email office@rookwoodschool.org

School Website www.rookwoodschool.org

School Twitter feed @Rookwood School
School Facebook https://www.facebook.com/RookwoodSchool/



mailto:office@rookwoodschool.org
http://www.rookwoodschool.org/
mailto:EHacker@rookwoodschool.org
https://www.facebook.com/RookwoodSchool/

TERM DATES 2021-2022
AUTUMN TERM 2021

Friday 3rd September 2021 (Induction Day — Year 3-10 new starters, all Year 7 and Sixth Form)

Monday 6th September 2021 — Friday 10th December 2021 (Staff Inset 1st September — 3rd
September 2021)

(Boarders return 1800-2000 Sunday 5th September 2021 and depart 1600-1800 Friday 10th
December 2021)

Half Term Thursday 21st October — Friday 29th October 2021

(Boarders depart 1600-1800 Wednesday 20th October 2021 and return 1800-2000 Sunday 31st
October 2021)

SPRING TERM 2022

Thursday 6th January — Friday 1st April 2022 (Staff Inset 4th — 5th January 2022)

(Boarders return 1800-2000 Wednesday 5th January 2022 and depart 1600-1800 Friday 1st April
2022)

Half Term Monday 21st February to Friday 25th February 2022

(Boarders depart 1600-1800 Friday 18th February 2022 and return 1800-2000 Monday 28th
February 2022)

SUMMER TERM 2022

Please note that the Summer Term 2022 dates have been adjusted following the announcement of
an additional Bank Holiday to celebrate the Queen’s Platinum Jubilee. The term will now start one
day later than previously published. The revised dates are below.

Thursday 28th April — Friday 15th July 2022 (Staff Inset 26th April — 27th April 2022)

(Boarders return 1800-2000 Wednesday 27th April 2022 and depart 1200-1300 Friday 15th July
2022)

Half Term — Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June 2022

(Boarders depart 1600-1800 Friday 27th May 2022 and return 1800-2000 Sunday 5th June 2022)



