ROOKWOOD SCHOOL CALENDAR AUTUMN TERM 2021

WEEK	(1		
	Wednesday 1 st September 2021 Thursday 2 nd September 2021 Friday 3 rd September 2021		Staff INSET Staff INSET Staff INSET
		0900-1300	Years 3-10 New Starters, Year 7 & 6th Form Induction
WEEK	Sunday 5 th September 2021 Monday 6 th September 2021	1800-2000	Boarders Return to Boarding House Autumn Term Commences
	Wednesday 8th September 2021	1230-1800	Years 10/11 GCSE Drama/Music Blood Brothers @ Mayflower
WEEK	Thursday 9 th September 2021	1530-1630	Years 1 & 2 Parents Welcome Meeting
	Monday 13 th September 2021	0900-1200 1600	Whole School Photograph ECA commence
	Tuesday 14 th September 2021 Wednesday 15 th September 2021	1600-1700 1615-1700	Year 3-6 Parents' Welcome Evening Senior School New Parents Meet the Teachers
WEEK	Thursday 16 th September 2021	1600-1830	DofE Bronze Training
	Tuesday 21st September 2021	0900-1600 1900-2000	Year 11 PSHE Day Year 11 Parents Information Evening
	Wednesday 22 nd September 2021	1530-1630	Reception Parents - Tapestry & Phonics Workshop
WEEK	X 5 Tuesday 28 th September 2021	1830-1930	Year 11 Borneo Trek Meeting
	Wednesday 29 th September 2021	0900-0930 1630-1900	Reception – Year 2 Harvest Festival Year 11 Parents' Evening
WEEK	Thursday 30 th September 2021 Saturday 2 nd October 2021	1615-1715 1400-1600	Years 3-6 Meet the Tutors Families Day
	Wednesday 6 th October 2021 Thursday 7 th October 2021	1100-1400 1515-1600	Year 11 John Hanson Careers Fair Senior Parent Representatives
	Friday 8 th October 2021	0900-1600 0800	Year 11 A'Level taster day Year 11 GCSE Geography Field Trip Preston Montford - departs
WEEK		1000	·
	Monday 11 th October 2021	1600	Year 11 GCSE Geography Field Trip Preston Montford – returns
	Tuesday 12 th October 2021	1430-1530 1600-1800 1630-1900	Lower School Tea Concert Years R-2 Parents' Evening Year 10 Parents' Evening
	Wednesday 13 th October 2021 Thursday 14 th October 2021	1600-1800 1600-1800	Years R-2 Parents' Evening Years R-2 Parents' Evening
WEEK	Friday 15 th October 2021	1600-1830 1600-1800	DofE Bronze Training Years R-2 Parents' Evening
	Wednesday 20 th October 2021 Thursday 21st October 2021	1600	Half Term commences HALF TERM
WEEK	(9 Monday 25 th October 2021 -		HALF TERM
	Friday 29th October 2021 Sunday 31st October 2021	1800-2000	Boarders Return to Boarding House

WEEK			
***	Monday 1 st November 2021		TBC Year 10 Work Experience Launch
	Tuesday 2 nd November 2021	1500-1600	TBC Lower School Parent
	radday 2 Hovelhoor 2021	1000 1000	Representatives
	Thursday 4 th November 2021		Portrait photos
	Friday 5 th November 2021	0845-1600	Non Uniform Day
	riday o riovombol 2021	1800-1930	FOR Fireworks
WEEK	(11		
	Monday 8 th November 2021	1900-2000	Years 8-11 Senior Prize Giving
	menday of more more against	.000 =000	St Mary's Church
			compulsory attendance
	Thursday 11th November 2021	1615-1700	Year 7 Parents' Meet the Tutors
WEEK			
	Tuesday 16 th November 2021	0900-1600	Year 6 Taster Day in Senior School
		1530-1600	Year 6 Parents' Information
	Thursday 18th November 2021	0900-1600	Reception – Year 11 Flu Immunisation
	,	1600-1830	DofE Bronze Training
WEEK	(13		3
	Thursday 25 th November 2021	0900-1600	TBC Year 11 Drama Assessment
	•	1630-1900	Year 9 Parents' Evening
	Friday 26 th November 2021	0900-1600	TBC Year 11 Drama Assessment
WEEK	(14		
	Monday 29 th November 2021	0900-1600	Year 11 Core Subject Mock Exams
	Tuesday 30 th November 2021	0900-1600	Year 11 Core Subject Mock Exams
	Wednesday 1st December 2021	0900-1600	Year 11 Core Subject Mock Exams
	Thursday 2 nd December 2021	0900-1600	Year 11 Core Subject Mock Exams
		0900-1000	Little Rooks Nativity
	Friday 3 rd December 2021	0900-1600	Year 11 Core Subject Mock Exams
		1100-1200	Lower School Christingle
	_	1500-1530	Lower School Carols round the Tree
WEEK			
	Monday 6 th December 2021	0900-1030	Reception–Year 2 Christmas Performance
	Tuesday 7 th December 2021	1830-1930	Carol Service St Mary's Church
	Wednesday 8 th December 2021	0900-1600	LAMDA Examinations
		1200-1400	Senior School Christmas Lunch
	Thursday 9 th December 2021	0800-1800	TBC Year 9 Harry Potter Studios
		1200-1400	Lower School Christmas Lunch
	Friday 10 th December 2021	1600	End of Term - No After School Prep
WEEK	(16-WEEK 18		
	Monday 13 th December 2021 –		CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY
	Friday 31 st December 2021		
WEEK			
	Tuesday 4 th January 2022		STAFF INSET
	Wednesday 5 th January 2022		STAFF INSET
	TI Oth I Com	1800-2000	Boarders Return to Boarding House
	Thursday 6 th January 2022	0000 4000	Spring Term Commences
	F.:	0900-1600	Year 11 Option Subjects Mock Exams
	Friday 7 th January 2022	0900-1600	Year 11 Option Subjects Mock Exams

PARENTS' FVFNINGS 2021-2022

Reception to Year 2	Tuesday 12th October to Friday 15th October 2021
necediidii id Teal 2	TUESUAV IZ OCIODELIO FIIGAV 13 OCIODELZOZI

Tuesday 8th March 2022 Year 3 Year 4 Wednesday 4th May 2022 Tuesday 8th February 2022 Year 5 Tuesday 22nd March 2022 Year 6 Wednesday 16th March 2022 Year 7 Thursday 17th February 2022 Year 8 Thursday 25th November 2021 Year 9 Thursday 20th January 2022 **Options Evening**

Year 10 Tuesday 20th January 2022

Year 11 Wednesday 29th September 2021

Invitation Tuesday 1st February 2022

SCHOOL PRODUCTIONS 2022

High School Musical (Senior School) Tuesday 1st & Wednesday 2nd March 2022 The Lights

Lower School Tuesday 29th & Wednesday 30th March 2022

OTHER INFORMATION

SCHOOL CONTACT NUMBERS

Main Reception01264 325900Senior School Office01264 325911Lower School Office01264 325912

Years 5-11 Afterschool Prep (1615-1745) 01264 325900 ext 1222

Nursery to Year 4 Afterschool Prep (1600-1745) 01264 325903

Boarding House 01264 338811/562340
Bursar's Office 01264 325916/01
Estates Manager 01264 325902
HR Recruitment 01264 325918
School Fax 01264 325909

School email office@rookwoodschool.org
School Website www.rookwoodschool.org
School Twitter feed @Rookwood School

School Facebook https://www.facebook.com/RookwoodSchool/

TFRM DATES 2021-2022

AUTUMN TERM 2021

Friday 3rd September 2021 (Induction Day – Year 3-10 new starters, all Year 7 and Sixth Form)

Monday 6th September 2021 – Friday 10th December 2021 (Staff Inset 1st September – 3rd September 2021)

(Boarders return 1800-2000 Sunday 5th September 2021 and depart 1600-1800 Friday 10th December 2021)

Half Term Thursday 21st October – Friday 29th October 2021

(Boarders depart 1600-1800 Wednesday 20th October 2021 and return 1800-2000 Sunday 31st October 2021)

SPRING TERM 2022

Thursday 6th January – Friday 1st April 2022 (Staff Inset 4th – 5th January 2022)

(Boarders return 1800-2000 Wednesday 5th January 2022 and depart 1600-1800 Friday 1st April 2022)

Half Term Monday 21st February to Friday 25th February 2022

(Boarders depart 1600-1800 Friday 18th February 2022 and return 1800-2000 Monday 28th February 2022)

SUMMER TERM 2022

Please note that the Summer Term 2022 dates have been adjusted following the announcement of an additional Bank Holiday to celebrate the Queen's Platinum Jubilee. The term will now start one day later than previously published. The revised dates are below.

Thursday 28th April – Friday 15th July 2022 (Staff Inset 26th April – 27th April 2022)

(Boarders return 1800-2000 Wednesday 27th April 2022 and depart 1200-1300 Friday 15th July 2022)

Half Term – Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June 2022

(Boarders depart 1600-1800 Friday 27th May 2022 and return 1800-2000 Sunday 5th June 2022)